USA TODAY/GALLUP POLL

POST-ELECTION POLL
-- FINAL TOPLINE --
Timberline: 160861
H: 428
Princeton Job #: 12-11-017

Jeff Jones, Lydia Saad
November 9-12, 2012

Results are based on telephone interviews conducted November 9-12, 2012 with a random sample of -1,009—
adults, aged 18+, living in all 50 U.S. states and the District of Columbia.

For results based on the total sample of national adults, one can say with 95% confidence that the margin of
error is +3 percentage points.

Interviews are conducted with respondents on landline telephones and cellular phones, with interviews



Next, we'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As | read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of them. How about --



Q.7 (FAVORABLES) CONTINUED

B. Mitt Romney

Favorable Unfavorable  Never heard of No opinion
2012 Nov 9-12 50 45 1 4
2012 Nov 1-4 46 47 2 5
2012 Sep 24-27 47 48 1 4
2012 Aug 20-22 48 46 1 4
2012 Jul 19-22 46 45 3 6
2012 Jul 9-12 39 48 4 9
2012 May 10-13 50 41 2 7
2012 Feb 16-19 39 47 7 7
2011 Dec 15-18 40 42 9 9
2010 Jul 8-11 36 28 18 18
2009 Jul 10-12 37 29 16 18
2008 Feb 8-10 34 46 7 13
2008 Jan 30- Feb 2 37 39 10 14
2008 Jan 10-13 ~ 32 42 13 14
2007 Dec 14-16 32 35 17 15
2007 Nov 30-Dec 2 36 30 20 14
2007 Nov 2-4 28 31 24 17
2007 Oct 12-14 26 34 23 17
2007 Oct 4-7 29 26 29 15
2007 Sep 14-16 27 35 23 15
2007 Sep 7-8 27 28 28 17
2007 Aug 13-16 33 24 26 17
2007 Aug 3-5 22 31 30 17
2007 Jul 12-15 22 28 31 18
2007 Jul 6-8 23 31 30 16
2007 Jun 1-3 25 24 31 19
2007 May 10-13 27 19 41 14
2007 May 4-6 24 22 39 15
2007 Apr 13-15 23 24 36 17
2007 Apr 2-5 25 21 37 17
2007 Mar 23-25 22 18 37 22
2007 Mar 2-4 23 19 41 17
2007 Feb 9-11 18 18 47 18
2006 Dec 8-10 t 19 12 52 17

" Asked of a half sample.
t WORDING: Massachusetts Governor, Mitt Romney.



Q.7 (FAVORABLES) CONTINUED
F. The Republican Party

Favor-



Q.7 (FAVORABLES) CONTINUED
G. The Democratic Party

Favor- Unfavor-
able able

No
opinion

2012 Nov 9-12 51 43

7 2005 Feb 4-6

Favor-  Unfavor- No
able able opinion
46 47 7



